DocuSign Envelope ID: 9B205BC6-9AF7-4A8F-A264-3FB9C72593DC

FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS 3400 West Commercial Boulevard KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E.
GOVERNOR Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 SECRETARY

October 28th, 2020
Thomas Lundeen, P.E.
Village of Wellington
12300 Forest Hill Blvd.
Wellington, FL 33414

RE.: Bid Concurrence for G1P46 440044-1-58-01: Big Blue Trace from South Shore Blvd to Wellington Trace

Dear Mr. Lundeen:

The Department is in receipt of the Village of Wellington’s recommendation to award the above referenced project. The bid tabulation
documents award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Village of Wellington was responsible for the pre-qualification
criteria used for the prospective bidders, with the understanding that the evaluation was based on the contractor’s ability to perform the
work, experience, personnel, equipment, financial resources, and performance record.

Based on the information provided, FDOT concurs with the Village of Wellington’s selection of Heavy Civil, Inc., with a total base bid
amount of $708,210.24. The low bidder is not suspended or debarred as confirmed with the System of Award Management
(https://www.sam.gov/portal/public/SAM/).

The following items are considered non-eligible for payment:

Item# Description Quantity/ Unit Total Amount
7 Mill 1” Ex. Asphalt (Pathway) 493 SY $ 490535
8% 1” Type SP-9.5 Asphalt (Pathway) 255 TN $ 36,975.00
9 Type SP-9.5 Asphalt Overbuild (Pathway) 165 TN $ 28,875.00
35 Irrigation Refurbishment 1 AL $ 25,000.00
39 Project Layout/Surveying 1LS $ 15,300.00
40 Materials Testing Allowance (Owner Controlled) 1LS $ 10,000.00
42 Contingency (Owner Controlled) 1LS $ 104,210.24
* A portion of this pay item is participating Total $ 225,265.59

Only eligible items can be reimbursed up to the amount programmed of $572,767.00 for construction. A Supplemental Agreement (SA)
will be sent to the Village of Wellington to reconcile project funds to match the project bid tab. Be advised, negotiations with the
contractor are not permitted during the award or execution period of the contracting process. Any changes to the contract bid items or
quantities must be requested in writing and approved by the Department.

Please provide the Department a copy of the contract between the Village of Wellington and the contractor for final review
prior to execution. The Village of Wellington must create the construction contract screens and upload the executed
construction contract in LAPIT prior to scheduling a pre-construction meeting. All Change Orders must be approved by the
Department prior to execution.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely, DocuSigned by:

Sabrina MM\?

2B6C5ABF23CE493...

Sabrina Aubery, P.E.
Program Administration Engineer
Program Management Office - District Four
cc: Michael O’Dell — Village of Wellington
Jonathan Reinsvold — Village of Wellington
D4 Work Program — FDOT Program Management
Shelley ChinQuee — FDOT Construction
Michael Kim — FDOT Materials Lab
James Lewis — FDOT Operations
File

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation
www.fdot.gov





