STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT A A e
Page 10of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D420-005-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1P46 7-30-20
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
440044-1-58-01 026028332
Recipient, Village of Wellington , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on August 9", 2020 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Big Blue Trace Length 1.470

Termini South Shore Blvd to Wellington Trace.

Description of Work:
A 2-4" widening of the existing 8-10" multi-use pathway that is located on the east side of Big Blue Trace from

Wellington Trace to South Shore Blvd. This project also includes milling, resurfacing and widening of various
intersections, construction of ADA compliant curb ramps, signing and pavement markings, re-grading of sod and type f
curbing from Wellington Lakes Blvd. to roughly 300" North of Shoreline Dr and from White Coral Dr. to South Shore
Blvd. Drainage and pavement restoration will also occur from roughly 300' South of White Coral Dr. to South Shore

Blvd.
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

This supplemental agreement decreases the LAP Agreement total amount for FM#440044-1-58-01 by $123,278.00. The
revised Federal Funds amount is $482,945.00 and the revised Local Funds amount is $225,266.00. Refer to Exhibit “B”
attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit “B” that is attached to the original Agreement.



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
ADJUSTED EXHIBIT “B” SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

525-010-32
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
08/19

Page 20of 3
RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: Thomas Lundeen, P.E. FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 440044-1-58-01
Village of Wellington
12300 Forest Hill Blvd
Wellington, FL 33414
FUNDING
PHASE OF WORK
By Fi 1Y (1) (2) (3) (4) (6)
y Fiscal Year PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL (5) TOTAL FEDERAL
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS TOTAL STATE FUNDS FUNDS
Design
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Design Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Right-of-Way
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Right-of-Way Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Construction
FY: 2019-2020 (Surface Transportation Program) $572,767.00 ($89.822.00) $482,945.00 $482,945.00
FY: 2019-2020 (Local Funds) $258,722.00 ($33.,456.00) $225,266.00 $225,266.00
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Construction Cost $831,489.00 ($123,278.00) $708,211.00 $225,266.00 $ 0.00 $482,945.00
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total CEl Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
(Insert Phase)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
FY: (Insert Program Name)
Total Phase Costs $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT $831,489.00 ($123,278.00) $708,211.00 $225,266.00 $ 0.00 $482,945.00

COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES:
| certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the

methodology used and the conclusions reached.

Mya Williams

District Grant Manager Name

Signature

Date



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PR R AN AN
Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Village of Wellington STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: Steven C. Braun P.E.
Title: Title:  Director of Transportation
Date:

Legal Review:




